Terrestrial Vertebrates Risk Assessment to Pesticides
SETAC Latin America Symposium

12-14 April 2022 | Virtual

Setting the Scene | 12 April

Time (BRT)
1:30 p.m.

1:40 p.m.
2:40 p.m.

3:40 p.m.
3:50 p.m.

5:20 p.m.

5:50 p.m.

Topic

Welcoming Remarks

State of Art in Brazilian Regulation for Birds and Mammals and Reptiles and Amphibians

State of Art of Regulation and Global Requirements of Risk Assessment Schemes

Break

State of Art in Academic Research Around the World: Evaluating Risk of Pesticides to
Birds and Mammals and Reptiles and Amphibians

Introduction to amphibians and potential routes of exposure; current studies and approaches
for amphibians in EU; current studies and approaches in birds and mammals in USA

Q&A

Closing and Preparation for the Next Day

Operational Concepts on T-REX (Birds and Mammals) | 13 April

Speakers

Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair
Flavio Rodrigues, SBE, Meeting Chair

Ester Bensadon and Carla Pozzi, IBAMA

Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair
Manousos Foundoulakis, Corteva

Raquel Salla, UFScar
Isabel Lopes, University of Aveiro
Dwayne Moore, Intrinsik Corp

Vanessa Bezerra de Menezes Oliveira,
Universidade Federal de Tocantins

Vanessa Bezerra de Menezes Oliveira,
Universidade Federal de Tocantins

1:30 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

3:05 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
3:55 p.m.

4:55 p.m.
5:25 p.m.

Welcoming Remarks

What About T-Rex? Knowing the Tool
Presentation of EPA tool, how to use T-Rex and the conceptual basis of T-Rex

And How About the Refinements? More Options to Work With Your Results
Case study: EPA-published results where refinements were used to discarge risk

Q&A
Break

Additional Refinement Options
Refinement approaches from EU and USA

Q&A
Closing and Preparation for the Next Day

Operational Concepts on T-HERPS (Reptiles and Amphibians) | 14 April

Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair
Flavio Rodrigues, SBE, Meeting Chair

Justin Housenger, USEPA

Justin Housenger, USEPA

Verissimo Sa, Corteva

Manousos Foundoulakis, Corteva
Madrio Paniago and Jon Maul, Syngenta

Verissimo Sa, Corteva

Verissimo Sa, Corteva

1:30 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

3:50 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:20 p.m.

Welcoming Remarks

What About T-HERPS? Knowing the Tool
Presentation of EPA tool, how to use T-HERPS and the conceptual basis of T-HERPS

Amphibians and Reptiles: What We Know and Don’t Know
Possibilities and limitations in risk assessment

Break

Assessing the Terrestrial Phase for Amphibians

Q&A

Closing Remarks

Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair
Flavio Rodrigues, SBE, Meeting Chair

Justin Housenger, USEPA

Valentin Mingo, Corteva
Lennart Weltje, BASF
Gustavo Santos, Syngenta

Tom Purucker, USEPA
Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair

Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair
Flavio Rodrigues, SBE, Meeting Chair

@& ECOTOX BRASIL
v SOCIEDADE BRASILEIRA DE ECOTOXICOLOGIA




