



Terrestrial Vertebrates Risk Assessment to Pesticides SETAC Latin America Symposium 12-14 April 2022 | Virtual



Setting the Scene | 12 April

Time (BRT)	Topic	Speakers
1:30 p.m.	Welcoming Remarks	Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair Flavio Rodrigues, SBE, Meeting Chair
1:40 p.m.	State of Art in Brazilian Regulation for Birds and Mammals and Reptiles and Amphibians	Ester Bensadon and Carla Pozzi, IBAMA
2:40 p.m.	State of Art of Regulation and Global Requirements of Risk Assessment Schemes	Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair Manousos Foundoulakis, Corteva
3:40 p.m.	Break	
3:50 p.m.	State of Art in Academic Research Around the World: Evaluating Risk of Pesticides to Birds and Mammals and Reptiles and Amphibians Introduction to amphibians and potential routes of exposure; current studies and approaches for amphibians in EU; current studies and approaches in birds and mammals in USA	Raquel Salla, UFScar Isabel Lopes, University of Aveiro Dwayne Moore, Intrinsic Corp
5:20 p.m.	Q&A	Vanessa Bezerra de Menezes Oliveira, Universidade Federal de Tocantins
5:50 p.m.	Closing and Preparation for the Next Day	Vanessa Bezerra de Menezes Oliveira, Universidade Federal de Tocantins

Operational Concepts on T-REX (Birds and Mammals) | 13 April

1:30 p.m.	Welcoming Remarks	Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair Flavio Rodrigues, SBE, Meeting Chair
1:35 p.m.	What About T-Rex? Knowing the Tool Presentation of EPA tool, how to use T-Rex and the conceptual basis of T-Rex	Justin Housenger, USEPA
2:20 p.m.	And How About the Refinements? More Options to Work With Your Results Case study: EPA-published results where refinements were used to discharge risk	Justin Housenger, USEPA
3:05 p.m.	Q&A	Veríssimo Sa, Corteva
3:45 p.m.	Break	
3:55 p.m.	Additional Refinement Options Refinement approaches from EU and USA	Manousos Foundoulakis, Corteva Mário Paniago and Jon Maul, Syngenta
4:55 p.m.	Q&A	Veríssimo Sa, Corteva
5:25 p.m.	Closing and Preparation for the Next Day	Veríssimo Sa, Corteva

Operational Concepts on T-HERPS (Reptiles and Amphibians) | 14 April

1:30 p.m.	Welcoming Remarks	Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair Flavio Rodrigues, SBE, Meeting Chair
1:40 p.m.	What About T-HERPS? Knowing the Tool Presentation of EPA tool, how to use T-HERPS and the conceptual basis of T-HERPS	Justin Housenger, USEPA
2:10 p.m.	Amphibians and Reptiles: What We Know and Don't Know Possibilities and limitations in risk assessment	Valentin Mingo, Corteva Lennart Weltje, BASF Gustavo Santos, Syngenta
3:40 p.m.	Break	
3:50 p.m.	Assessing the Terrestrial Phase for Amphibians	Tom Purucker, USEPA
4:30 p.m.	Q&A	Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair
5:20 p.m.	Closing Remarks	Ana Cione, Syngenta, Meeting Chair Flavio Rodrigues, SBE, Meeting Chair